ICE STORAGE AND TRANSPORT SYSTEMS
Upright bins with SmartGATE® ice shield (for all ice types)
Features industry exclusive SmartGATE ice shield, non-corroding poly ice access door with “stay-open” PowerHinge™ door hinge. Full stainless exterior
with poly bin liner and stainless bottom on all models. Poly top standard on single door uprights and stainless top standard on double door uprights.
Model
number
Max. bin capacity
lb (kg)
Width
in (cm)
Depth ¹
in (cm)
Height
in (cm)
SG500S-30 460 (209) 30.00 (76.2) 31.00 (78.7) 44.50 (113.0)
SG700S-30 680 (309) 30.00 (76.2) 31.00 (78.7) 60.00 (152.4)
SG1000S-36 2 990 (450) 36.00 (91.4) 31.00 (78.7) 69.50 (176.5)
SG860S-48 860 (391) 48.00 (121.9) 31.00 (78.7) 46.50 (118.1)
SG1010S-48 1000 (454) 48.00 (121.9) 31.00 (78.7) 56.00 (142.2)
SG1175S-48 1185 (538) 48.00 (121.9) 31.00 (78.7) 62.00 (157.5)
SG1300S-48 1320 (599) 48.00 (121.9) 31.00 (78.7) 65.00 (165.1)
SG1160S-56 1170 (531) 56.00 (142.2) 31.00 (78.7) 56.00 (142.2)
SG1350S-56 1360 (617) 56.00 (142.2) 31.00 (78.7) 62.00 (157.5)
SG1080S-60 1080 (490) 60.00 (152.4) 31.00 (78.7) 46.50 (118.1)
SG1325S-60 1325 (602) 60.00 (152.4) 31.00 (78.7) 56.00 (142.2)
SG1475S-60 1490 (676) 60.00 (152.4) 31.00 (78.7) 62.00 (157.5)
SG1650S-60 1660 (754) 60.00 (152.4) 31.00 (78.7) 65.00 (165.1)
SG2000S-60 3 2000 (908) 60.00 (152.4) 31.00 (78.7) 80.00 (203.2)
SG1850-96 1870 (849) 96.00 (243.8) 31.00 (78.7) 51.00 (129.5)
SG2100-72 2110 (958) 72.00 (182.9) 40.00 (101.6) 57.00 (144.8)
SG2250-72 2250 (1022) 72.00 (182.9) 48.00 (121.9) 50.50 (128.3)
SG2650-72 2650 (1203) 72.00 (182.9) 40.00 (101.6) 66.50 (168.9)
SG3200-72 3240 (1471) 72.00 (182.9) 48.00 (121.9) 69.50 (176.5)
SG3900-72 3940 (1789) 72.00 (182.9) 48.00 (121.9) 81.50 (207.0)
SG4600-72 4640 (2107) 72.00 (182.9) 48.00 (121.9) 93.00 (236.2)
1 Add 8.00" (20.32 cm) to depth for door assembly, easily removed for installation access.		  3 18.00" (45.7 cm) sleeve with window on an SG1475-60 bin.

cart
with Cambro
cart
with
Tote
with bagger
kit
Max. bin capacity
lb (kg)
Width
in (cm)
Depth 1
in (cm)
Height 2
in (cm)
DEV500SG-30 -75 -125 -ICS125L -LP -BG 460 (209) 30.00 (76.2) 31.00 (78.7) 63.00 (160.0)
DEV700SG-30 -75 -125 -ICS125L -LP -BG 680 (309) 30.00 (76.2) 31.00 (78.7) 78.50 (199.4)
DEV860SG-48 -75 - 125 -ICS125L -LP -BG 860 (391) 48.00 (121.9) 32.00 (81.3) 65.50 (166.4)
DEV1010SG-48 -75 -125 -ICS125L -LP -BG 1000 (454) 48.00 (121.9) 32.00 (81.3) 74.50 (189.2)
DEV1175SG-48 -75 -125 -ICS125L -LP -BG 1185 (538) 48.00 (121.9) 32.00 (81.3) 80.50 (204.5)
DEV1300SG-48 -75 -125 -ICS125L -LP -BG 1320 (599) 48.00 (121.9) 32.00 (81.3) 84.00 (213.4)
DEV1160SG-56 -75 -125 -ICS125L -LP -BG 1170 (531) 56.00 (142.2) 32.00 (81.3) 74.50 (189.2)
DEV1350SG-56 -75 -125 -ICS125L -LP -BG 1360 (617) 56.00 (142.2) 32.00 (81.3) 80.50 (204.5)
DEV1080SG-60 -75 -125 -ICS125L -LP -BG 1080 (490) 60.00 (152.4) 32.00 (81.3) 65.50 (166.4)
DEV1325SG-60 -75 -125 -ICS125L -LP -BG 1325 (602) 60.00 (152.4) 32.00 (81.3) 74.50 (189.2)
DEV1475SG-60 -75 -125 -ICS125L -LP -BG 1490 (676) 60.00 (152.4) 32.00 (81.3) 80.50 (204.5)
DEV1650SG-60 -75 -125 -ICS125L -LP -BG 1660 (754) 60.00 (152.4) 32.00 (81.3) 84.00 (213.4)
1 Add 8.00" (20.32 cm) to depth for door assembly, easily removed for installation access.
2 Deduct 14.75" (37.46 cm) from height for “LP” model configurations.
DEV1010SG-48-75
(includes SC75 cart with 3 Totes)
DEV1010SG-48-125
(includes SC125 cart)
Low-profile DEV1010SG-48-LP
(no cart, one Totes ice carrier)
DEV1010SG-48-BG
(includes bagger kit)
DEV1010SG-48-ICS125L
(includes ICS125L cart)
Model
number
Max. bin capacity
lb (kg)
Width
in (cm)
Depth 1
in (cm)
 Height
in (cm)
DEV2100SG-72-75 2110 (958) 72.00 (182.9) 40.00 (101.6) 75.50 (191.8)
DEV2250SG-72-75 2250 (1022) 72.00 (182.9) 48.00 (121.9) 69.50 (176.5)
DEV2650SG-72-75 2650 (1203) 72.00 (182.9) 40.00 (101.6) 85.50 (217.2)
DEV3200SG-72-75 3240 (1471) 72.00 (182.9) 48.00 (121.9) 88.50 (224.8)
DEV3900SG-72-75 3940 (1789) 72.00 (182.9) 48.00 (121.9) 100.50 (255.3)
DEV4600SG-72-75 4640 (2107) 72.00 (182.9) 48.00 (121.9) 112.00 (284.5)
Double door Ice•DevIce ice storage and dispensing systems (for cube ice and Chewblet ice only)
Labor-saving elevated bins use gravity to dispense ice through a chute. Includes two each Ice•DevIce door assemblies, chutes and SmartCART™ 75 ice carts.
Contact factory for non-standard configurations. Full stainless exterior, poly bin liner and stainless top on all models.
1 Add 8.00" (20.32 cm) to depth for door assembly, easily removed for installation access.

bin liner and stainless top on all models, and one-piece insulated polyethylene ice transport carts ¹.
Model
number
No. of
carts
Max. bin capacity
lb (kg)
Capacity with carts
lb (kg)
Width
in (cm)
Depth 2
in (cm)
Height
in (cm)
ITS500NS-313 1 382 (174) 622 (283) 31.00 (78.7) 40.00 (101.6) 60.00 (152.4)
ITS700SG-31 1 652 (296) 892 (405) 31.00 (78.7) 40.00 (101.6) 75.00 (190.5)
ITS1350SG-60 2 1327 (602) 1807 (830) 60.00 (152.4) 40.00 (101.6) 75.00 (190.5)
ITS2250SG-60 2 2133 (968) 2613 (821) 60.00 (152.4) 40.00 (101.6) 97.00 (246.4)
ITS1700SG-90 3 1716 (779) 2436 (1106) 90.00 (228.6) 40.00 (101.6) 70.00 (177.8)
ITS3250SG-90 3 3255 (1477) 3975 (1805) 90.00 (228.6) 40.00 (101.6) 97.00 (246.4)
1 Totes ice carrier accessory available for SmartCART 240 ice cart.			    3 ITS500NS-31 has sliding windows only, no SmartGATE ice shield or poly door.
2 Add 8.00" (20.32 cm) to depth for door assembly, easily removed for installation access
ITS1350SG-60
(Totes ice carriers are available